

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8787

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

08 May 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Agency Workforce Spend (January 1st -December 31st 2023).

You asked:

I am writing to request specific information regarding your trust's agency workforce spend for the period of January 2023 to December 2023.

1. Please provide the agency workforce spend for the specified period, broken down into the following categories:

- *Medical Staff*
- *Nursing Staff*
- *Allied Health Professionals (AHP)*

2. Additionally, could you provide the percentage of the total workforce is agency in each of the mentioned categories?

Trust response:

1. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available from the trust website using the following link/s: <https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/recent-foi-responses/> the link should take you to the Data to Support FOI FAQ's page where you need to click on the Finance dropdown.

Alternatively, from our website home page, click the Freedom of Information Tab, then the Data to Support FOI FAQ's tab and then the Finance dropdown at the bottom of the page where you will find all the information. If the document does not open please copy and paste the link into your browser.

Please note the spreadsheet takes some time to download.
This information is updated on a regular basis and is exempt under Section 22 of the Act.

2. We are unable to provide this information using the data held by the Trust.